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ENTERGY TEXAS, INC. Sheet No.: 164
Electric Service Effective Date: 1-31-25 (on an interim basis)
Revision: 0
Supersedes: New Schedule
SCHEDULE FR-16 Schedule Consists of: One Sheet
FUEL REFUND

The interim refund is effective until superseded by a subsequent order in Docket No. 57473.

To the electric service billed under the rate schedules listed below will be added the appropriate
Fuel Refund Factor per kWh for all kwWh billed effective with the first billing cycle for February
2025 and continuing through the final billing cycle of April 2025. This refund includes the over-
recovered amounts in the Entergy Texas Inc. fuel balance for the period January 2022 through
October 31, 2024, and interest on the total refund amount. This adjustment will be applied as a
kWh charge for all bills, for electric service billed under applicable retail rate and rider schedules*
listed below and on file with the Public Utility Commission of Texas, with the exception of certain
customers identified below.

Rate Schedules February - April 2025
RS, RS-TOD ($0.00593)
SGS, UMS, TSS ($0.02043)
GS, GS-TOD
Secondary ($0.00933)
Primary ($0.01772)
LGS, LGS-TOD
Secondary ($0.01210)
Primary ($0.01369)
SHL, ALS, LS-E, RLU, SHL-LED, ALS-LED ($0.01629)

*Excluding Schedules EAPS, LQF, and SQF.

For customers receiving service under Rate Schedules GS, LGS, and LIPS at a delivery voltage
of 69KV/138KV or 230KV and LIPS at a primary delivery voltage, the fuel refund/surcharge will be
implemented in one monthly refund/surcharge effective in the billing month of February 2025.

For seasonal agricultural customers, the fuel refund/surcharge will be implemented in one
monthly refund/surcharge effective in the billing month of February 2025.



